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FRCC BOYS BASKETBALL

2023/24 Season Standings and Results

Conference Overall
TEAM W L PCT FOR AVG AGST AVG W L
De Pere 18 0 1.000 1372 76.2 712 39.6 26 2

Ashwaubenon 16 2 .889 1225 68.1 963 53.5 23 5

Sheboygan North 10 8 .556 1148 63.8 1081 60.1 14 12

Pulaski 9 9 .500 1236 68.7 1218 67.7 15 12

Sheboygan South 9 9 .500 1050 58.3 1152 64.0 12 12

Manitowoc Lincoln 9 9 .500 1055 58.6 1056 58.7 12 13

Bay Port 9 9 .500 1119 62.2 1084 60.2 10 15

Notre Dame Academy 8 10 .444 1054 58.6 1095 60.8 11 16

Green Bay Preble 2 16 .111 1028 57.1 1279 71.1 6 20

Green Bay Southwest 0 18 .000 643 35.7 1289 71.6 1 24

Congratulations to FRCC Champion De Pere Redbirds!

Results

WIAA Tournament

Saturday, March 9 (Sectional Finals)
De Pere - 80 vs. Arrowhead - 85 (D1)
Ashwaubenon - 44 vs. Nicolet - 56 (D2)

Thursday, March 7 (Sectional Semi-Finals)
De Pere - 59 vs. Homestead - 58 (2ot) (D1)
Ashwaubenon - 72 vs. Plymouth - 52 (D2)

Saturday, March 2 (Regional Finals)
De Pere - 70 vs. Fond du Lac - 54 (D1)
Ashwaubenon - 77 vs. Pulaski - 59 (D2)
Notre Dame Academy - 88 at Plymouth - 96 (D2)
Sheboygan North - 54 at Arrowhead - 82 (D1)

Friday, March 1 (Regional Semi-finals)
Sheboygan North - 71 vs. Bay Port - 64 (D1)
De Pere - 85 vs. Green Bay Preble - 39 (D1)
Ashwaubenon - 85 vs. Marinette - 32 (D2)
Pulaski - 49 vs. West Bend West - 46 (D2)



Notre Dame Academy - 88 at West De Pere - 76 (D2)
Sheboygan South - 37 at Hamilton Sussex - 42 (D1)
Manitowoc Lincoln - 53 at Homestead - 86 (D1)

Tuesday, February 27 (Regionals)
Green Bay Preble - 83 vs. Green Bay East - 47 (D1)
Notre Dame Academy - 86 vs. Luxemburg Casco - 42 (D2)
Pulaski - 78 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 43 (D2)

*************************************************************************************

Saturday, February 24
Ashwaubenon - 57 vs. Notre Dame Academy - 56

Thursday, February 22
Ashwaubenon - 76 at Green Bay Southwest - 40
Manitowoc Lincoln - 75 vs. Bay Port - 67
De Pere - 86 at Green Bay Preble - 44
Pulaski - 74 at Sheboygan South - 66
Notre Dame Academy 70 vs. Sheboygan North - 53

Tuesday, February 20
De Pere - 72 at Sheboygan North - 36
Notre Dame Academy - 67 vs. Fox Valley Lutheran - 72 (nc)
Ashwaubenon - 72 vs. Germantown - 76 (nc)

Saturday, February 17
De Pere - 81 at Pewaukee - 67 (nc)

Friday, February 16
Sheboygan North - 59 at Bay Port - 51
De Pere - 90 at Pulaski - 60
Green Bay Preble - 77 vs Green Bay Southwest - 48
Sheboygan South - 48 vs Manitowoc - 47
Ashwaubenon - 58 at Notre Dame - 51

Thursday, February 15
Notre Dame - 65 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 39

Tuesday, February 13
Sheboygan South - 37 at West Bend West - 49(nc)
Pulaski - 62 at Seymour - 56(nc)
Bay Port - 75 at West De Pere - 62(nc)
Notre Dame Academy - 67 at Manitowoc Lincoln - 64

Saturday, February 10
De Pere - 77 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 37

Friday, February 9
De Pere - 89 vs. Sheboygan North - 41
Sheboygan South - 63 vs. Bay Port - 62



Ashwaubenon - 61 at Pulaski - 57
Manitowoc Lincoln - 82 vs. Green Bay Preble - 62
Notre Dame Academy - 74 at Green Bay Southwest - 48

Tuesday, February 6
Bay Port - 66 at Green Bay Southwest - 22
Pulaski - 80 at Green Bay Preble - 62
Sheboygan North - 59 vs. Manitowoc Lincoln - 53
De Pere - 65 at Notre Dame Academy - 43
Ashwaubenon - 77 vs. Sheboygan South - 63

Monday, February 5
Bay Port - 63 at Sheboygan North - 47

Saturday, February 3
Green Bay Southwest - 46 at Appleton West - 51(nc)
Pulaski - 70 at Appleton East - 79(nc)
Manitowoc Lincoln - 63 vs. Kimberly - 93(nc)

Friday, February 2
Bay Port - 78 vs. Green Bay Preble - 48
Manitowoc Lincoln - 77 vs. Pulaski - 62
Sheboygan South - 67 at Notre Dame Academy - 61 (ot)
Ashwaubenon - 46 at Sheboygan North - 43

Tuesday, January 30
Pulaski - 74 vs. Bay Port - 65 (ot)
Manitowoc Lincoln - 60 at Notre Dame Academy - 54
De Pere - 74 at Ashwaubenon - 56
Sheboygan North - 69 at Green Bay Southwest - 23
Sheboygan South - 68 vs. Green Bay Preble - 58

Monday, January 29
Green Bay Southwest - 31 at Fox Valley Lutheran - 64

Saturday, January 27
Sheboygan South - 68 vs. Sheboygan North - 61

Friday, January 26
Notre Dame Academy - 61 at Green Bay Preble - 60
Ashwaubenon - 83 at Bay Port - 55
De Pere - 65 at Manitowoc - 26
Pulaski - 63 at Green Bay Southwest - 28

Tuesday, January 23
Bay Port - 80 at Notre Dame Academy - 60
De Pere - 81 vs. Sheboygan South - 30
Manitowoc Lincoln - 61 at Green Bay Southwest - 24
Ashwaubenon - 84 vs. Green Bay Preble - 55
Sheboygan North - 100 vs. Pulaski - 64



Monday, January 22
Manitowoc Lincoln - 63 vs. Sheboygan South - 48
Ashwaubenon - 72 vs. Pulaski - 52

Saturday, January 20
Notre Dame Academy - 83 at Marquette - 93 (nc)
Green Bay Preble - 82 vs. Wausau East - 73 (nc)

Friday, January 19
Sheboygan North - 70 at Green Bay Preble - 63
Pulaski - 74 at Notre Dame Academy - 49
Sheboygan South - 70 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 31
Ashwaubenon - 71 at Manitowoc Lincoln - 47
De Pere - 72 at Bay Port - 47

Thursday, January 18
Green Bay Preble - 74 at Green Bay Southwest - 45

Tuesday, January 16
Pulaski - 90 vs. Sheboygan South - 64
Ashwaubenon - 84 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 22
Sheboygan North - 67 vs. Notre Dame Academy - 43
Bay Port - 76 vs. Manitowoc Lincoln - 57

Monday, January 15
Manitowoc - 69 at Green Bay Preble - 64 (ot)

Saturday, January 13
Sheboygan North - 76 vs. Howards Grove - 66 (nc)
De Pere - 68 vs. Wisconsin Lutheran - 70 (nc)

Thursday, January 11
Sheboygan South - 63 at Bay Port - 60
De Pere - 80 at Pulaski - 44

Saturday, January 6
Manitowoc - 61 at Beaver Dam - 70

Friday, January 5
Bay Port - 59 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 40
Pulaski - 90 vs. Green Bay Preble - 57
Manitowoc Lincoln - 63 vs. Sheboygan North - 58
De Pere - 74 vs. Notre Dame Academy - 41
Ashwaubenon - 65 at Sheboygan South -58

Thursday, January 4
Bay Port - 58 at Appleton North - 63 (nc)

Tuesday, January 2
Ashwaubenon - 77 vs. West De Pere - 58 (nc)
Sheboygan North - 80 vs. Green Bay Southwest 43



Pulaski - 57 vs. New London - 60 (nc)

Friday, December 29
Ashwaubenon - 45 vs. Marshfield - 58 (nc)
De Pere - 73 vs. Homestead - 58 (nc)
Green Bay Preble - 68 vs. Milwaukee Washington - 58 (nc)

Thursday, December 28
Green Bay Preble - 63 vs. Mosinee - 84 (nc)
Notre Dame Academy - 55 at Edgewood - 69 (nc)
De Pere - 78 vs Marquette - 61(nc)
Sheboygan North - 88 vs. Plymouth - 78 (nc)
Manitowoc -78 vs. Menasha - 66 (nc)

Wednesday, December 27
Bay Port - 51 vs. Kimberly - 61(nc)
Green Bay Southwest - 64 vs. Green Bay East - 59 (nc)

Tuesday, December 26
Green Bay Southwest - 38 vs. Appleton North - 79 (nc)

Friday, December 22
Bay Port - 67 at Green Bay Preble - 56
De Pere - 76 at Green Bay Southwest - 21
Pulaski - 55 vs. Manitowoc - 54
Ashwaubenon - 87 vs. Sheboygan North - 69
Notre Dame Academy - 62 at Sheboygan South - 50

Tuesday, December 19
Sheboygan South - 65 at Green Bay Preble - 55
Bay Port - 75 vs. Pulaski - 72
De Pere - 60 vs. Ashwaubenon - 45
Manitowoc Lincoln - 69 vs. Green Bay West - 51 (nc)
Sheboygan North - 57 at Fond du Lac - 58 (nc)

Saturday, December 16
Sheboygan North - 83 vs. Sheboygan South - 51
De Pere - 74 vs. Madison Memorial - 37(nc)

Friday, December 15
Notre Dame Academy - 62 vs. Green Bay Preble - 43
Pulaski - 80 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 54
De Pere - 68 vs. Manitowoc Lincoln - 34

Thursday, December 14
Ashwaubenon - 54 vs. Bay Port - 52
Notre Dame Academy - 63 vs. Menasha - 51 (nc)

Tuesday, December 12
Sheboygan North - 83 at Pulaski - 71
Manitowoc Lincoln - 65 vs. Green Bay Southwest - 30



Bay Port - 62 vs. Notre Dame Academy - 54
Ashwaubenon - 70 at Green Bay Preble - 51
De Pere - 75 at Sheboygan South - 35

Monday, December 11
Sheboygan South - 89 at Green Bay East - 44

Saturday, December 9
Sheboygan North - 48 vs. Kimberly - 67 (nc) at Kaukauna

Friday, December 8
Sheboygan South - 73 at Green Bay Southwest - 48
Notre Dame Academy - 81 at Pulaski - 74
Ashwaubenon - 79 vs. Manitowoc Lincoln - 58
De Pere - 85 vs. Bay Port - 34
Sheboygan North - 70 vs. Green Bay Preble - 61

Tuesday, December 5
De Pere - 84 vs. Green Bay Preble - 38
Ashwaubenon - 81 vs. Oostburg - 50 (nc)
Bay Port - 58 vs Appleton East - 69 (nc)
Green Bay Southwest - 35 at Hortonville - 85 (nc)

Monday, December 4
Ashwaubenon - 88 vs. Denmark - 51 (nc)
Pulaski - 72 at Luxemburg-Casco - 59 (nc)

Saturday, December 2
De Pere - 75 at West De Pere - 35 (nc)
Bay Port - 61 at Arrowhead - 88 (nc)
Sheboygan North - 70 at Sun Prairie West - 72 (nc)

Friday, December 1
Green Bay Southwest - 52 vs. Menasha - 54 (nc)
Sheboygan South - 78 vs. New Holstein - 41(nc)
Pulaski - 62 at Shawan0 - 50 (nc)
Green Bay Preble - 43 vs. Xavier - 75 (nc)

Thursday, November 30
Sheboygan North - 85 vs. Milwaukee North - 68 (nc)
Notre Dame - 65 at West De Pere - 76 (nc)
Manitowoc - 74 vs. Green Bay East - 14 (nc)

Tuesday, November 28
Green Bay Preble - 83 vs. Green Bay East - 53 (nc)
Pulaski - 51 vs. Witt. Birnamwood - 49 2OT (nc)
Notre Dame - 36 vs. Hortonville - 77 (nc)
Manitowoc - 54 at Hartford - 71 (nc)

Monday, November 27
Ashwaubenon - 81 vs. DC Everest - 60 (nc)



Saturday, November 25
Sheboygan South Tournament

● Sheboygan South - 41 vs. Howards Grove - 60 (nc)

Green Bay Preble - 30 at Muskego - 71 (nc)
Bay Port - 55 vs. SPASH - 73 (nc)

Friday, November 24
Sheboygan South Tournament.

● Sheboygan South - 85 vs. Port Washington - 64 (nc)


